AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA REPEALING CHAPTER 5, AMBULANCES, OF THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY CODE, AS ADOPTED IN ORDINANCE 5182, THAT ESTABLISHED A NON-EXCLUSIVE SYSTEM TO REGULATE, SET RATES FOR, ISSUE PERMITS FOR, AND CONTRACT WITH AMBULANCE SERVICES

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara ordains as follows:

## **SECTION 1:**

Chapter 5, Ambulances, of the Santa Barbara County Code, as adopted by Ordinance 5182, is repealed in its entirety.

## **SECTION 2:**

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 days from the date of its passage. Before the expiration of 15 days after its passage a summary of it shall be published once together with the names of the members of the Board of Supervisors voting for and against the same in a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of Santa Barbara.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, thisday of, 2025, by the following vote:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By: Deputy Clerk	By: LAURA CAPPS, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
APPROVED AS TO FORM: RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY COUNSEL Docusigned by:	DOTTED OF SETERVISORS
By: Deputy	